will depend upon numerous factors, including the timing and success of the Company’s development
efforts.

38

2.14 Share capital

Date of this Prospectus

The issued capital of the Company as at the date of this Prospectus is set out in the table below:

Integral Capital Group Pty Ltd* 10,000,000 4

Citron Investment Pty Ltd 36,000,000 14.4

Hong Kong Jianyuan Investment Limited* 204,000,000 81.6

250,000,000  100

*This entity is controlled by Leonard McDowall, Managing Director of the Lead Manager.

Citron Investment Pty Ltd holds 36,000,000 Shares comprising 14.4% of the entire issued capital of the Company at the
date of the Prospectus in its capacity as trustee of the Wan Family Trust. Citron Investment Pty Ltd is controlled by Yading
Wan. Yading Wan, his spouse and son are the beneficiaries under the Wan Family Trust.

*This entity is controlled by Mr. Shum Tin Ching (also known as Shen Yuxing), executive Director of the Company.

See sections 6.1, 11.6 and 11.10 for more information.

Name of Existing Shareholder Number of securities Percentage

Allotment Date

At the Allotment Date, the issued capital of the Company will be as set out in the table below:

Shares on issue at the
date of the Prospectus

250,000,000 76.9%  250,000,000 71.4%

Shares under the Offer 75,000,000 23.1%  100,000,000 28.6%

Total Shares
following the

allotment of Shares
under the Offer

325,000,000  100.0%  350,000,000 100.0%

Class of security

Share
(Minimum

Subscription
raised)

% Total
(undiluted)
(Minimum

Subscription
raised)

Shares
(Maximum

Subscription
raised)

% Total
(undiluted)
(Maximum

Subscription
raised)

39

3.  Company overview

3.1 Corporate structure

The Company was incorporated in Victoria as a public company limited by shares on 22 October 2015.

The Company is the holding company of the Group. The Group, through its operating subsidiary,
Jiaxing Boyuan Real Estate Development Co., Ltd. (Jiaxing Boyuan), conducts the business of property
development and management of a property complex comprising 10 residential and commercial